
Place Male Female
Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Connor Ott 19:17 Naomi Bowser 21:18

Masters Masters

Frank Whittington 21:02 Michelle Cote′ 25:28

14 & under 14 & under

1st Ryan Hesterman 25:06 Devon Ott 24:27

2nd Matthew Hesterman 25:25 Reagan Reynolds 34:01

 3rd Brett Clarke 26:08 Jessica Skochelak 39:55

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Nathan Fairbanks 20:18 Emma Cote′ 22:47

2nd John Riggins 21:16 Jessica Wirick 43:16

3nd Scott Donigan 21:31 NA

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Brian Yeomans 32:39 Amber Pfleegor 36:36

2nd Marcus Woodward 37:34 NA

3rd NA NA

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Steve Wheeler 19:28 Angela Wagner 22:11

2nd Brian Harvey 23:21 Kristi Galloway 24:46

3rd NA Destiny Donigan 27:23

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Lenny Richardson 22:01 Kathy McNulty 28:50

2nd Ray Ott 24:10 Diane Leger 29:39

3rd Steven Donigan 25:24 Diane Schokelak 39:06

Wild Quail Golf and Country Club  Wyoming, DE

Panther AFJROTC 5K Run/Walk
October 26, 2013    39 degrees, sunny

Age Group Results



50- 59 50 - 59

1st James Lust 28:14 Debbie Polise 30:43

2nd Patrick Mitchell 28:58 Molly Breeding 32:13

3rd Gary Porter 43:17 Diana Woodward 39:05

60 - 69 60 & Over

1st Allen Carmean 34:29 Betty Link 40:54

2nd NA Deanna Carmean 42:10

3rd NA Suzanne Ford 47:41

70 & over

1st Lee Masser 34:51

2nd Jim Lyons 41:53

3rd NA

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Don Zalenski 36:39 Sheri Ott 41:32

2nd Joe Young 40:56 Debbie Johnson 41:34

3rd Peter Bailey 41:26 Beth Hesterman 41:36

Place Name Sex Age Time 
1 Connor Ott M 18 19:17

2 Steve Wheeler M 30 19:28

3 Nathan Fairbanks M 16 20:18

4 Frank Whittington M 63 21:02

5 John Riggins M 15 21:16

6 Naomi Bowser F 13 21:18

7 Scott Donigan M 17 21:31

8 Sean Richardson M 18 21:58

9 Lenny Richardson M 45 22:01

10 Angela Wagner F 36 22:11

11 Emma Cote′ F 17 22:47

12 Griffin Ott M 15 23:21

13 Brian Harvey M 38 23:21

14 Ry Ott M 49 24:10

15 Devon Ott F 13 24:27

16 Kristi Galloway F 37 24:46

17 Ryan Hesterman M 14 25:06

18 Steven Donigan M 41 25:24

19 Matthew Hesterman M 14 25:25

20 Michelle Cote′ F 44 25:28

21 Jose′ Santos M 15 25:38

22 Brett Clarke M 14 26:08

23 Jack Bailey M 15 26:22

Complete Results In Finish Order



24 Brian Cottuli M 17 26:23

25 Michael Gillen M 42 26:34

26 Destiny Donigan F 31 27:23

27 Bryan Clarke M 42 27:33

28 James Lust M 58 28:14

29 John Boyer M 16 28:19

30 Noah Snyder M 15 28:22

31 Gail Mader F 39 28:38

32 Kathy McNulty F 49 28:50

33 Kelly McNulty M 44 28:51

34 Patrick Mitchell M 56 28:58

35 Diane Leger F 40 29:39

36 Debbie Polise F 52 30:43

37 Michael DiNuova M 16 31:04

38 Craig Burkett M 47 31:08

39 Stephanie Bowser F 38 31:52

40 Molly Breeding F 52 32:13

41 Angie Hunter F 39 32:15

42 Sandy Hatch F 38 32:16

43 Bryan Yeomans M 29 32:39

44 Colin Correia M 16 32:46

45 Reagan Reynolds F 9 34:01

46 Crystal Reynolds F 36 34:04

47 Allan Carmean M 64 34:29

48 Lee Masser M 77 34:51

49 Amber Pfleegor F 24 36:30

50 Noah Lust M 14 36:36

51 Jordan Ford M 18 36:37

52 Don Zalenski M 67 W 36:39

53 Shane Kunz M 14 36:40

54 Matt Kirkpatrick M 14 36:41

55 Marcus Woodward M 29 37:34

56 Marcia Woodward F 30 37:36

57 Diana Woodward F 56 39:05

58 Dianne Skochelak F 44 39:06

59 Jessica Skochelak F 14 39:55

60 Anneke Cerri F 40 40:09

61 Betty Link F 64 40:54

62 Joe Young M 63 W 40:56

63 Peter Bailey M 52 W 41:26

64 Sheri Ott F 48 W 41:32

65 Debbie Johnson F 55 W 41:34

66 Beth Hesterman F 47 W 41:36

67 Jim Lyons M 80 41:53

68 Deanna Carmean F 62 42:10

69 Saad Shafique M 17 W 43:13



70 Hunter Gooter M 16 43:14

71 Liz Judge F 16 W 43:15

72 Jessica Wirick F 15 43:16

73 Gary Porter M 57 43:17

74 Terry Woodward M 57 W 43:29

75 Cynthia Mangubat F 49 43:36

76 Stephen Waddell M 17 W 43:48

77 Andres Reynolds M 18 43:49

78 Phyllis Zalenski F 64 W 46:34

79 Adam Cerri M 16 W 46:40

80 Tyler Coburn M 15 W 46:41

81 Rachel Pfleegor F 25 W 46:53

82 Devon Hoerner F 34 47:01

83 Nanette Holmes F 55 47:02

84 Suzanne Ford F 63 47:41

85 Philip Moore M 17 W 50:25

86 Kyle Jonkowski M 14 W 52:42

87 Bradley Lewis M 15 W 52:42

88 Amy Valeti F 50 W 59:46

89 Lori Bailey F 52 W 59:47


